
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999.
 

 Processed Wed Nov 15 17:38:29 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171115_162953__dat00.bin

        

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -16841
 
 mx: 11375
 
 µ: -6.2
 
 σ: 21.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -17875
 
 mx: 18562
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 43.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -18733
 
 mx: 18825
 
 µ: -14.2
 
 σ: 42.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999.  Part 124/147
 

 Processed Wed Nov 15 17:38:35 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171115_162953__dat00.bin

     

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
 Time (s) from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
Time (s) from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -16841
 
 mx: 11375
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 141.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -17875
 
 mx: 18562
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 187.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -18733
 
 mx: 18825
 
 µ: -14.2
 
 σ: 218.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999.  Part 31/147
 

 Processed Wed Nov 15 17:38:36 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171115_162953__dat00.bin

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

30.0 30.2 30.4 30.6 30.8
 Time (s) from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

30.0 30.2 30.4 30.6 30.8
Time (s) from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7452
 
 mx: 7833
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 70.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11641
 
 mx: 14436
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 125.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -13886
 
 mx: 12978
 
 µ: -14.2
 
 σ: 132.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999.  Part 136/147
 

 Processed Wed Nov 15 17:38:37 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171115_162953__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

135.0 135.2 135.4 135.6 135.8
 Time (s) from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

135.0 135.2 135.4 135.6 135.8
Time (s) from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7540
 
 mx: 6365
 
 µ: -6.2
 
 σ: 59.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5429
 
 mx: 6562
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 84.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -13682
 
 mx: 10843
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 135.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999.  Part 108/147
 

 Processed Wed Nov 15 17:38:37 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171115_162953__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
 Time (s) from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
Time (s) from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4457
 
 mx: 3828
 
 µ: -6.2
 
 σ: 48.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3384
 
 mx: 3913
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 61.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9684
 
 mx: 11053
 
 µ: -14.2
 
 σ: 133.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999.  Part 133/147
 

 Processed Wed Nov 15 17:38:38 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171115_162953__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
 Time (s) from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
Time (s) from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4182
 
 mx: 3454
 
 µ: -6.2
 
 σ: 46.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6110
 
 mx: 9642
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 93.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10223
 
 mx: 6251
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 101.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999.  Part 27/147
 

 Processed Wed Nov 15 17:38:39 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171115_162953__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

26.0 26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
 Time (s) from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

26.0 26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
Time (s) from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3638
 
 mx: 3860
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 38.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5182
 
 mx: 5621
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 64.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9710
 
 mx: 7941
 
 µ: -14.2
 
 σ: 90.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999.  Part 114/147
 

 Processed Wed Nov 15 17:38:40 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171115_162953__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
 Time (s) from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
Time (s) from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2636
 
 mx: 4229
 
 µ: -6.2
 
 σ: 33.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4795
 
 mx: 7960
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 71.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8661
 
 mx: 5261
 
 µ: -14.2
 
 σ: 68.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999.  Part 20/147
 

 Processed Wed Nov 15 17:38:40 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171115_162953__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1000

0

1000

2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000
0

2000

4000

6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

19.0 19.2 19.4 19.6 19.8
 Time (s) from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999

-6000
-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

19.0 19.2 19.4 19.6 19.8
Time (s) from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1992
 
 mx: 2881
 
 µ: -6.2
 
 σ: 24.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4261
 
 mx: 6583
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 54.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6052
 
 mx: 4562
 
 µ: -14.2
 
 σ: 49.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999.  Part 52/147
 

 Processed Wed Nov 15 17:38:41 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171115_162953__dat00.bin

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

51.0 51.2 51.4 51.6 51.8
 Time (s) from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999

-6000
-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

51.0 51.2 51.4 51.6 51.8
Time (s) from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2909
 
 mx: 3586
 
 µ: -6.2
 
 σ: 33.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5241
 
 mx: 6319
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 72.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5746
 
 mx: 4596
 
 µ: -14.2
 
 σ: 72.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999.  Part 103/147
 

 Processed Wed Nov 15 17:38:42 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171115_162953__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
 Time (s) from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
Time (s) from 2017-11-15T16:29:54.994.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -52
 
 mx: 34
 
 µ: -6.3
 
 σ: 13.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -144
 
 mx: 133
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 35.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -114
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 µ: -14.2
 
 σ: 25.6


